

FIR No. 270/2021
PS New Friends Colony
U/s 302/201/34 IPC & Section 25 Arms Act
STATE Vs. MUSKAN & OTHERS

01.04.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Jamaluddin @ Jamal, Kaushlendra @ Aman,
Triza @ Menu **(produced from JC)**.
Accused Raj Kr Gupta, Muskan, Vivek @ Bagadi and Vishal in person.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Vivek and Vishal.
Sh. Yoginder Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Kaushlendra @ Aman.
Ms. Mehak Goyal, Proxy Counsel for accused Muskan and Triza @ Meenu.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar Gupta.
PW-Ct. Amit absent.
IO Inspector Suman Kumar in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

**Let, PW- Ct. Amit PW- HC Subhash and W/SI Priyanka
Gupta, be summoned through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.**

**IO and MHC(M) be summoned to appear in person, for next
date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 01.05.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
01.04.2025