

FIR No.74/2024
PS S L Colony
U/s 323/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Sachin @ Kale & Ors

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sanjay, Ansh Chauhan and Nikhil, Maya Devi and
Sachin @ Shakir in person.
Accused Sachin @ Kale absent.
Sh. Vipin Chaudhary, Counsel for complainant.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge.

However, accused Sachin @ Kale is absent.

**Issue Bailable Warrants against accused Sachin @ Kale, in the
sum of Rs. 10000/- with Notice to his surety, returnable by next date of
hearing, to be executed through IO concerned.**

Ld. Counsel for accused persons is not available today.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the accused persons to
advance arguments.

Put up for arguments on point of charge on 03.02.2026 with
connected matter.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
06.01.2026_(ak)