

FIR No.74/2024
PS S L Colony
U/s 323/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Sachin @ Kale & Ors

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sanjay, Ansh Chauhan and Nikhil, Maya Devi and
Sachin @ Shakir, Sachin @ Kale in person.
Sh Devender Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Sh. Vipin Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge.

Arguments on point of charge have been heard.

**Vide my separate order of even date, prima facie offence
u/sec. 323/341/34 IPC is made against all accused persons.**

Put up for framing of charge on **25.03.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
03.02.2026_(m)