

13 FIR No.74/2024
PS S L Colony
U/s 323/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Sachin @ Kale & Ors

04.06.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sachin @ Kale, Nikhil, Maya Devi and Sanjay in person.
Accused Ansh Chauhan and Sachin @ Shakir absent.
Sh Devender Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
PW HC Narender Singh in person.
PW Shubham absent despite service.
PW Narender absent despite service.
Sh. Vipin Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for witnesses.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Ansh Chauhan. Heard and allowed for today only.

Accused Sachin @ Sakir has not appeared despite several calls since morning. Ld. Counsel submits that he has no information regarding the accused.

Issue bailable warrants against accused Sachin @ Sakir in the sum of Rs.10,000/- returnable for next date of hearing with notice to surety.

Exemption application moved on behalf of witness Shubham and Narender. Heard and allowed for today only.

Both witnesses Shubham and Narender are directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE and appearance of accused Sachin @ Sakir on 03.09.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
04.06.2026 (vk)